In The Supreme Court of Florida

JEFFREY	GLENN	HUTCHINSON	,

Appellant,

v. CASE NO. SC08-99

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARMAINE M. MILLSAPS ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 0989134

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (850) 414-3300 COUNSEL FOR THE STATE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u> </u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	22
ARGUMENT	25
ISSUE I	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DETERMINED THAT TRIAL COUNSEL NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO PRESENT TESTIMONY REGARDING WIVOICE WAS ON THE 911 TAPE? (Restated)	HOSE
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY CONCLUDED THAT DEFENSE COUNTY WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR NOT INVESTIGATING THE NYLON STOCKING (Restated)	NG?
<u>ISSUE III</u>	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY SUMMARILY DENIED THE ACTUAL INNOCENCE CLAIM AND THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST CLAIM? (Restated)	ted)
CONCLUSION	59
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	59
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE	59

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Alberni v. McDaniel, 458 F.3d 860 (9 th Cir. 2006)
Alessi v. State, 969 So.2d 430 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2007)
Atwater v. State, 788 So.2d 223 (Fla. 2001)33
Beets v. Scott, 65 F.3d 1258 (5 th Cir. 1995)48
Burris v. Farley, 51 F.3d 655 (7 th Cir. 1995)45
Buzia v. State, 926 So.2d 1203 (Fla. 2006)41
Chandler v. Lee, 89 Fed.Appx. 830, 2004 WL 406313 (4 th Cir. 2004)51
Chandler v. United States, 218 F.3d 1305 (11 th Cir. 2000)
Connor v. State, 979 So.2d 852 (Fla. 2007)44,50,51, 56
Cuyler v. Sullivan, 446 U.S. 335, 100 S.Ct. 1708, 64 L.Ed.2d 333 (1980)39,47,56,58
Evans v. State, 2008 WL 3926721 (Fla. August 28, 2008)
Evans v. State, 975 So.2d 1035 (Fla. 2007)44
Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806, 95 S.Ct. 2525, 45 L.Ed.2d 562 (1975)
Foote v. Del Papa, 492 F.3d 1026 (9 th Cir. 2007), cert. denied, Foote v. Masto, - U.S. -, 128 S.Ct. 808, 169 L.Ed.2d 609 (2007)54, 56
Hale v. Gibson, 227 F.3d 1298 (10 th Cir. 2000)54
Henry v. State, 948 So.2d 609 (Fla. 2006)

Huff v. State, 622 So. 2d 982 (Fla. 1993)
Huggins v. State, 889 So.2d 743 (Fla. 2004)
Hutchinson v. State, 882 So.2d 943, 948 (Fla. 2004)2,4,6,7,32,34,43,44
Jimenez v. State, 2008 WL 2445461 (Fla. June 19, 2008)
Lordi v. Ishee, 384 F.3d 189 (6 th Cir. 2004)52
McLin v. State, 827 So.2d 948 (Fla. 2002)
Mickens v. Taylor, 535 U.S. 162, 122 S.Ct. 1237, 152 L.Ed.2d 291 (2002)
47,48,50,53,55,58
Morris v. Slappy, 461 U.S. 1, 103 S.Ct. 1610, 75 L.Ed.2d 610 (1983)54
Nix v. Whiteside, 475 U.S. 157, 106 S.Ct. 988, 89 L.Ed.2d 123 (1986)49
Overton v. State, 976 So.2d 536 (Fla. 2007)53,57,58
<pre>Plumlee v. Masto, 512 F.3d 1204 (9th Cir. 2008)(en banc)54</pre>
Quince v. Crosby, 360 F.3d 1259 (11 th Cir. 2004)51
Schwab v. Crosby, 451 F.3d 1308 (11 th Cir. 2006)51
Sochor v. State, 883 So.2d 766 (Fla. 2004)26
Spencer v. State, 842 So.2d 52 (Fla. 2003)32
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332 (Fla.1982)45
Stewart v. Wolfenbarger, 468 F.3d 338 (6 th Cir. 2006)

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)33,48,49,53
Taylor v. State, 2008 WL 2445486, * 10 (Fla. June 19, 2008)
Tueros v. Greiner, 343 F.3d 587 (2d Cir. 2003)52
United States v. Goodley, 183 Fed.Appx. 419, 2006 WL 1388439 (5 th Cir. 2006)49
Whiting v. Burt, 395 F.3d 602 (6 th Cir. 2005)51
Wright v. State, 857 So.2d 861 (Fla. 2003) 57
FLORIDA CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION & STATUTES
Art. I, § 16, Fla. Const52
§ 921.141(6)(a), Fla. Stat. (1997)4, 5
OTHER AUTHORITIES
Fla. R. App. P. 9.142(a)(6)
